Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Meritor Heavy Vehicle Technology, LLC	Name: ArvinMeritor Technology, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2135 West Maple Road
Execution Date(s) 12/21/2001	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Troy
Joint Research Agreement	State: MI
Government Interest Assignment	Country 40004
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: 48084 Zip: US
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6644428; 6641157; 6632252; 6619673; 6619441; 6612390; 6604794; 6587768; 6587043; 6585331 ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10
Name: Karin H. Butchko	
Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds. P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 West Maple Road, Suite 350	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Birmingham	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 48009	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>248-988-8360</u>	
Fax Number: 248-988-8363	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1482
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Karin H. Butchko
9. Signature: Signature	October 5, 2006 Date
Karin H. Butchko Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY, LLC" TO "ARVINMERITOR TECHNOLOGY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

3087180 8100

010663628

AUTHENTICATION: 1524848

DATE: 12-26-01

PATENT REEL: 018367 FRAME: 0699 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 FM 12,721,2001 010663628 - 3087180

Dec 21 2001 14:44 P.02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation is being executed as of December \(\frac{\lambda \brackstar}{2} \), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of Meritor Heavy Vehicle Technology, LLC pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Meritor Heavy Vehicle Technology, LLC
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article I:
- "I. The name of the limited liability company is ArvinMeritor Technology, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Meritor Heavy Vehicle Technology, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized this 21th day of December, 2001.

MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Rv:

ame: S. carl Soderstyom Ju

Title:

President

BHL1B-374338.1\110425-00024

RECORDED: 10/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 018367 FRAME: 0700